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Bruce's Busted Knees - Bruce Cady
Alex Smith QB KAN  395.00 24.69 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  108.00 6.75 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  145.00 9.06 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  183.00 11.44 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  161.00 10.06 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  107.00 6.69 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  154.00 9.63 *
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL  937.00 58.56 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC  61.00 3.81 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL  98.50 6.16 *
Keanu Neal DB ATL  66.00 4.13 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  435.00 27.19
Ameer Abdullah RB DET  87.00 5.44
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  132.00 8.25
Tyler Kroft TE CIN  76.00 4.75
Justin Tucker K BAL  172.00 10.75
Seattle Seahawks DEF SEA  869.00 54.31
Cameron Jordan DL NOR  75.00 4.69
Kwon Alexander LB TAM  55.50 3.47
John Cyprien DB TEN  22.00 1.38

Bub's Brothel - Bubba Bullen
Drew Brees QB NOR  349.00 21.81 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  141.00 8.81 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  242.00 15.13 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  148.00 9.25 *
Marvin Jones WR DET  166.00 10.38 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  93.00 5.81 *
Brandon McManus K DEN  99.50 6.22 *
New England Patriots DEF NWE  815.00 50.94 *
Danielle Hunter DL MIN  34.00 2.13 *
Christian Kirksey LB CLE  70.00 4.38 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL  40.00 2.50 *
Carson Palmer QB ARI  146.00 9.13
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  217.00 13.56
Chris Hogan WR NWE  71.00 4.44
Jordan Reed TE WAS  30.00 1.88
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  188.00 11.75
New York Giants DEF NYG  756.00 47.25
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN  47.50 2.97
Jamie Collins LB CLE  21.00 1.31
Landon Collins DB NYG  64.00 4.00

Cory's Club - Cory Bullen
Jake Elliott K PHI  138.50 8.66 *
Tom Brady QB NWE  392.00 24.50
Andy Dalton QB CIN  251.00 15.69
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  168.00 10.50
Doug Martin RB TAM  59.00 3.69
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  218.00 13.63
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  127.00 7.94
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  135.00 8.44
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  79.00 4.94
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  166.00 10.38
Hunter Henry TE LAC  78.00 4.88
Matt Prater K DET  165.50 10.34
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR  913.00 57.06
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN  893.00 55.81
Calais Campbell DL JAC  69.00 4.31
Kawann Short DL CAR  33.50 2.09
Sean Lee LB DAL  44.50 2.78
Telvin Smith LB JAC  83.00 5.19
Trumaine Johnson DB LAR  60.50 3.78
Harrison Smith DB MIN  65.50 4.09

Done Keys - Mike Bullen
Matt Ryan QB ATL  310.00 19.38 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  171.00 10.69 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  140.00 8.75 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  183.00 11.44 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  161.00 10.06 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL  69.00 4.31 *
Matt Prater K DET  165.50 10.34 *
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN  893.00 55.81 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC  61.00 3.81 *
Telvin Smith LB JAC  83.00 5.19 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN  65.50 4.09 *
Matthew Stafford QB DET  359.00 22.44
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  78.00 4.88
Chris Hogan WR NWE  71.00 4.44
Charles Clay TE BUF  66.00 4.13
Wil Lutz K NOR  154.00 9.63
Philadelphia Eagles DEF PHI  935.00 58.44
Michael Bennett DL SEA  28.50 1.78
Ryan Shazier LB PIT  61.00 3.81
Justin Bethel DB ARI  41.50 2.59

Foreskins - Butch Fry
Philip Rivers QB LAC  374.00 23.38 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  188.00 11.75 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  123.00 7.69 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  109.00 6.81 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  169.00 10.56 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  93.00 5.81 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  138.50 8.66 *
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL  937.00 58.56 *
Aaron Donald DL LAR  50.00 3.13 *
Von Miller LB DEN  52.00 3.25 *
Malcolm Jenkins DB PHI  48.50 3.03 *
Jacoby  Brissett QB IND  263.00 16.44
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  108.00 6.75
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  77.00 4.81
Zach Miller TE CHI  31.00 1.94
Adam Vinatieri K IND  119.00 7.44
Denver Broncos DEF DEN  893.00 55.81
Khalil Mack DL OAK  57.50 3.59
Kiko Alonso LB MIA  48.50 3.03
Ha Ha Clinton-Dix DB GNB  50.50 3.16

Fruita Flash - Mark Mascarenas
Matt Ryan QB ATL  310.00 19.38 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  171.00 10.69 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK  142.00 8.88 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  141.00 8.81 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  117.00 7.31 *
O.J. Howard TE TAM  68.00 4.25 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  119.00 7.44 *
Pittsburgh Steelers DEF PIT  903.00 56.44 *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG  46.50 2.91 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR  84.50 5.28 *
Josh Norman DB WAS  36.50 2.28 *
Eli Manning QB NYG  248.00 15.50
Ezekiel  Elliott RB DAL  203.00 12.69
A.J. Green WR CIN  157.00 9.81
Travis Kelce TE KAN  154.00 9.63
Phil Dawson K ARI  125.50 7.84
Carolina Panthers DEF CAR  900.00 56.25
Brandon Graham DL PHI  47.50 2.97
Deion Jones LB ATL  76.50 4.78
Tre'Davious White DB BUF  82.00 5.13
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Hellbound Harper - Rick Harper
Russell Wilson QB SEA  435.00 27.19 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  242.00 15.13 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  145.00 9.06 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE  150.00 9.38 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  132.00 8.25 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  154.00 9.63 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  181.00 11.31 *
Carolina Panthers DEF CAR  900.00 56.25 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC  58.00 3.63 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL  98.50 6.16 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL  40.00 2.50 *
Cam Newton QB CAR  360.00 22.50
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  121.00 7.56
T Y Hilton WR IND  142.00 8.88
Eric Ebron TE DET  68.00 4.25
Blair Walsh K SEA  95.50 5.97
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR  913.00 57.06
DeForest Buckner DL SFO  33.50 2.09
Jamie Collins LB CLE  21.00 1.31
John Cyprien DB TEN  22.00 1.38

Honest Abes - Luke Sutherland
Dak Prescott QB DAL  306.00 19.13 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  253.00 15.81 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS  125.00 7.81 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  157.00 9.81 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  153.00 9.56 *
Evan Engram TE NYG  103.00 6.44 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  172.00 10.75 *
Detroit Lions DEF DET  874.00 54.63 *
Cameron Jordan DL NOR  75.00 4.69 *
Christian Kirksey LB CLE  70.00 4.38 *
Keanu Neal DB ATL  66.00 4.13 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM  272.00 17.00
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN  120.00 7.50
Keenan Allen WR LAC  206.00 12.88
Hunter Henry TE LAC  78.00 4.88
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ  119.00 7.44
Tennessee Titans DEF TEN  862.00 53.88
Ezekiel Ansah DL DET  47.50 2.97
Luke Kuechly LB CAR  84.50 5.28
Terrance Mitchell DB KAN  55.50 3.47

House $$$$$ - Si Espinoza
Dak Prescott QB DAL  306.00 19.13 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  377.00 23.56 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  140.00 8.75 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  142.00 8.88 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  236.00 14.75 *
Jason Witten TE DAL  74.00 4.63 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  181.00 11.31 *
Detroit Lions DEF DET  874.00 54.63 *
Aaron Donald DL LAR  50.00 3.13 *
Von Miller LB DEN  52.00 3.25 *
Chris Harris DB DEN  28.00 1.75 *
Derek Carr QB OAK  273.00 17.06
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI  94.00 5.88
Paul Richardson WR SEA  103.00 6.44
Zach Ertz TE PHI  124.00 7.75
Graham Gano K CAR  124.50 7.78
Denver Broncos DEF DEN  893.00 55.81
Joey Bosa DL LAC  58.00 3.63
Ryan Shazier LB PIT  61.00 3.81
Kurt Coleman DB CAR  35.00 2.19

Jorges Terminators - George Euler
Drew Brees QB NOR  349.00 21.81 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  141.00 8.81 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  218.00 13.63 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  236.00 14.75 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  117.00 7.31 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  166.00 10.38 *
Brandon McManus K DEN  99.50 6.22 *
Pittsburgh Steelers DEF PIT  903.00 56.44 *
Calais Campbell DL JAC  69.00 4.31 *
Deion Jones LB ATL  76.50 4.78 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA  88.50 5.53 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI  343.00 21.44
Frank Gore RB IND  142.00 8.88
Davante Adams WR GNB  146.00 9.13
Julius Thomas TE MIA  51.00 3.19
Mason Crosby K GNB  77.00 4.81
Seattle Seahawks DEF SEA  869.00 54.31
Dante Fowler DL JAC  46.00 2.88
Alec Ogletree LB LAR  68.50 4.28
Aqib Talib DB DEN  52.50 3.28

Loping Mules - Jere Woldruff
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  346.00 21.63 *
Ezekiel  Elliott RB DAL  203.00 12.69 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  270.00 16.88 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  148.00 9.25 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  144.00 9.00 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  93.00 5.81 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  154.00 9.63 *
Jacksonville Jaguars DEF JAC  1031.00 64.44 *
Geno Atkins DL CIN  32.50 2.03 *
Bobby Wagner LB SEA  82.00 5.13 *
Eric Weddle DB BAL  75.00 4.69 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN  270.00 16.88
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  119.00 7.44
Robert Woods WR LAR  115.00 7.19
Jason Witten TE DAL  74.00 4.63
Robbie Gould K SFO  166.00 10.38
Chicago Bears DEF CHI  925.00 57.81
Trey Flowers DL NWE  38.00 2.38
Myles Jack LB JAC  60.00 3.75
Lamarcus Joyner DB LAR  50.00 3.13

No Respect - Scott Hayduk
Philip Rivers QB LAC  374.00 23.38 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  188.00 11.75 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  123.00 7.69 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  109.00 6.81 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  153.00 9.56 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC  45.00 2.81 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF  152.50 9.53 *
Philadelphia Eagles DEF PHI  935.00 58.44 *
Julius Peppers DL CAR  42.50 2.66 *
Justin Houston LB KAN  55.50 3.47 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA  88.50 5.53 *
Cam Newton QB CAR  360.00 22.50
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  121.00 7.56
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  157.00 9.81
Cameron Brate TE TAM  88.00 5.50
Wil Lutz K NOR  154.00 9.63
Houston Texans DEF HOU  779.00 48.69
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU  57.50 3.59
Bobby Wagner LB SEA  82.00 5.13
Glover Quin DB DET  66.50 4.16
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Round Hill Dawgs - Jerry Sheetz
Tom Brady QB NWE  392.00 24.50 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  281.00 17.56 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  229.00 14.31 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  263.00 16.44 *
Marvin Jones WR DET  166.00 10.38 *
Jesse James TE PIT  50.00 3.13 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  188.00 11.75 *
Houston Texans DEF HOU  779.00 48.69 *
Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL  71.00 4.44 *
Lavonte David LB TAM  71.50 4.47 *
Tre'Davious White DB BUF  82.00 5.13 *
Alex Smith QB KAN  395.00 24.69
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  168.00 10.50
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  110.00 6.88
Cameron Brate TE TAM  88.00 5.50
Graham Gano K CAR  124.50 7.78
New York Jets DEF NYJ  754.00 47.13
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU  57.50 3.59
Justin Houston LB KAN  55.50 3.47
Lardarius Webb DB BAL  31.00 1.94

Throw it Deep - Marty Denton
Jared Goff QB LAR  339.00 21.19 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  281.00 17.56 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  253.00 15.81 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE  150.00 9.38 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  110.00 6.88 *
Evan Engram TE NYG  103.00 6.44 *
Ryan Succop K TEN  148.00 9.25 *
Jacksonville Jaguars DEF JAC  1031.00 64.44 *
Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL  71.00 4.44 *
Alec Ogletree LB LAR  68.50 4.28 *
Aqib Talib DB DEN  52.50 3.28 *
Matthew Stafford QB DET  359.00 22.44
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  270.00 16.88
Robby Anderson WR NYJ  137.00 8.56
Austin Hooper TE ATL  69.00 4.31
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ  119.00 7.44
Chicago Bears DEF CHI  925.00 57.81
Dante Fowler DL JAC  46.00 2.88
Ryan Kerrigan LB WAS  57.50 3.59
Justin Bethel DB ARI  41.50 2.59

Trash Patsies - Shawn Nelson
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  348.00 21.75 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  229.00 14.31 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB  76.00 4.75 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  206.00 12.88 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  169.00 10.56 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  93.00 5.81 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK  84.50 5.28 *
Kansas City Chiefs DEF KAN  802.00 50.13 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK  57.50 3.59 *
Paul Posluszny LB JAC  25.50 1.59 *
Tyrann Mathieu DB ARI  49.50 3.09 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI  343.00 21.44
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  111.00 6.94
Mike Evans WR TAM  127.00 7.94
Jack Doyle TE IND  83.00 5.19
Matt Bryant K ATL  169.00 10.56
Tampa Bay BuccaneersDEF TAM  753.00 47.06
Muhammad Wilkerson DL NYJ  28.00 1.75
Reuben Foster LB SFO  30.00 1.88
Jabrill Peppers DB CLE  26.50 1.66

Zoomies - Lucas Bullen
Matt Bryant K ATL  169.00 10.56 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  348.00 21.75
Jared Goff QB LAR  339.00 21.19
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  217.00 13.56
Todd Gurley RB LAR  377.00 23.56
Joe Mixon RB CIN  102.00 6.38
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  157.00 9.81
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  141.00 8.81
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  79.00 4.94
Zach Ertz TE PHI  124.00 7.75
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  107.00 6.69
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK  84.50 5.28
Arizona Cardinals DEF ARI  882.00 55.13
Los Angeles Chargers DEF LAC  911.00 56.94
Fletcher Cox DL PHI  35.00 2.19
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG  46.50 2.91
Kwon Alexander LB TAM  55.50 3.47
Vontaze Burfict LB CIN  33.50 2.09
Kurt Coleman DB CAR  35.00 2.19
Landon Collins DB NYG  64.00 4.00

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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